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Our Payment Policy

Our goal is for you to experience the uniqueness of Laurel Oaks with as little financial burden to your
family as possible. For your convenience, we offer a number of payment options such as cash, check, debit
or credit card, insurance assignment, payment from a forwarding or receiving funeral home, pre-paid
funeral plan with Laurel Qaks or another funeral home, and Lending USA. Please be aware that payment
is due at the time of arrangements. If you are not prepared at this time, then payment must be received
no later than 48 hours prior to the services. If you choose to pay by insurance assignment, the life insurance
policy must be verified no later than 48 hours prior to the service, assignable, and non-contestable. (A
contestable period is usually two years from the date the policy is written.) A fee of 3% will be applied to
the funeral contract amount or a minimum.

We also work closely with a company called Lending USA which specializes in loans for funeral expenses
and will be happy to assist you in applying for this service.
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Adult General Price List

Prices effective May 29, 2024 and are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those that we can provide for you. You may choose only the items you
desire. However, any funeral arrangement you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead.
If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the
reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

I. PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff and Overhead $2195

Our fee for the services of funeral director and staff includes, but is not limited to, staff to respond to the initial
request for service, arrangement conference with family or responsible party, arrangement of funeral, recording
data, preparing and filing all necessary legal documents and permits, staff assistance prior to, during and
following the funeral. Also included in this charge are overhead expenses relative to our facilities such as
insurance, maintenance, and utility expenses. This fee for basic services and overhead will be added to the cost
of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is reduced and already included in our charges for forwarding
or receiving remains, disinterment, direct cremation, and immediate burial.)

Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home (within 50 mile radius of funeral home) $350
This charge is for the initial transfer of deceased from the place of death to our facility within a 50 mile radius
of the funeral home. The charge for each additional mile is $3.00 one way.

Embalming $930
Except in certain cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select
certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with a viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have
the right to choose an arrangement that does not require it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

Other Preparation of Remains $250
Other preparation can include dressing, casketing, hair styling, cosmetics, and other necessary preparation of the
deceased.

Refrigeration (up fo three days) $450
Additional Refrigeration $95 per day
Special Care of Autopsied Remains or Organ/Tissue Donors $120

I1. USE OF FACILITIES, EQUIPMENT, AND STAFF

Viewing/Visitation in our State Room (up to 4 hrs.) $325
Viewing/Visitation in Our Chapel or Other Location (up to 4 hrs.) $525
Memorial/Funeral Service at Our Funeral Home or Other Location $525
Graveside Service $375
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Visitation Lounge

Private Family View (5 people, 20 minutes)
Evening Service Fee

Overtime Fee (per hour)

Additional fee for Saturday Service
Shipping of Cremated Remains

Coordination fee for International Ship-out

III. TRANSPORTATION

Funeral Coach / Hearse
Service/Utility Vehicle

Transport to/from Local Airport

Additional Mileage Exceeding the 50 Mile Radius One Way

IV. MERCHANDISE

Memorial Book
Acknowledgement Cards (50 Count)

Service Folders with Color Photo (100 quarter-folds)
Additional Service Records with Color Photo

Memorial Folder with Color Photo (100 bi-folds)
Additional Memorial Folders with Color Photo

Prayer Cards (100 Count)
Additional Prayer Cards

Laminated Bookmarks (minimum of 5)
Framed Tribute Portrait (16x20)
Video Tribute

Video Copies

$150
$200
$525
$100
$450
$175

$550

$310
$125
$295

$3 per mile

$75
$45

$105
$75 per 50

$230
$100 per 50

$155
$40 per 50

$3 each
$160
$250

$25 each
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Crucifix $25

Memorial Jewelry $160 and up
Wooden U.S. Flag Cases $200
Air Tray $350
Combo Unit $500
Disaster Pouch $125

V. ADDITIONAL SERVICES

Forwarding of Remains to another Funeral Home $2915
This charge is used when you choose not to have a viewing or service at our facility and includes a proportionate
amount of basic services of funeral director & staff and overhead, transfer of remains (within 50 mile radius of
funeral home), embalming, preparing necessary documents and securing permits, and transportation to local
airport. *Pricing is for forwarding within the Continental U.S. only

Receiving of Remains from another Funeral Home $1940
This charge includes a proportionate amount of basic services of funeral director & staff and overhead, other
preparation of remains, transportation from local airport, and transportation to graveside (within a 50 mile radius
of funeral home). This does not include any other items not specifically mentioned above such as a viewing,
funeral service, outer burial container, or cemetery charges.

Memorial Service When Funeral Home Had No Involvement $1645
with Disposition of Remains
This charge includes coordinating the memorial service arrangements, supervision of the memorial service,
display of floral tributes, and staff to assist with the service, etc.

Disinterment of Remains $700
This charge includes a proportionate amount of basic services of funeral director & staff and overhead, securing
and filing all necessary authorizations and permits, and services of a licensed funeral director to be present during
the disinterment. This does not include any other items not specifically mentioned above such as a visitation,
funeral service, outer burial container, transportation, shipping charges, and/or permit fees payable to the state.

Direct Cremation $2290
This charge is used when you choose not to have a viewing or service and includes a proportionate amount of
basic services of funeral director & staff and overhead, transfer of remains (within 50 mile radius of funeral
home), refrigeration, transport to crematory, basic cardboard cremation container and crematory fee.

Crematory Fee (Up to 300Ibs., Included in Direct Cremation), non guaranteed $300
Additional Charge Over 300 Lbs. $100
Witness Cremation $200
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Use of Ceremonial Casket $1095
This unit may be solid wood or 20 gauge steel, may be used for a traditional service followed by cremation, and
includes a cardboard insert with crepe interior that will serve as the cremation container.

Immediate Burial $1295 to $8290
This charge is used when you choose not to have a viewing or service and includes a proportionate amount of
basic services of funeral director & staff and overhead, transfer of remains (within 50 mile radius of funeral
home), refrigeration for up to three days, and transportation to cemetery (within 50 mile radius of funeral home).
The time and date of burial will be at the funeral home and park’s convenience with no family present.

Immediate Burial with Casket Provided by Purchaser $1295
Immediate Burial with Casket Purchased From Funeral Home $2390 to $8290

VI. CASH ADVANCES

Original Certified Death Certificate $21
Additional Certified Copies of Death Certificate $4 each
Minister or Deacon/Priest for Rosary or Service Only Minimum of $200
Deacon/Priest for Evening Rosary and Service Minimum of $300
Organist $200
Vocalist $200
Security $100 per hour
Motorcycle Escorts (minimum of three required) $150 each
Live Streaming (Chapel Service Only) $299
Graveside Included $399
Bagpiper $425
Dove Release $125 - $500

Please see our Cemetery Price List for cemetery charges for Laurel Oaks Memorial Park.
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Prices effective February 9, 2024 and are subject to change without notice.

Laurel Oaks Funeral Home

Adult Casket Price List

Wood Casket Selections

Exterior

The Gatewood Polished Cherry

Interior

Ivory Velvet

Brown Suede
Ivory Natural Cotton
White Brocade

Khaki Basketweave

Khaki Basketweave
Rosetan Crepe

Ivory Basketweave

Metal Casket Selections

The Texan Pecan Hardwood

Barnwood Oak

Sebring Pecan

Psalm 23 Poplar Wood

Dakota Poplar Wood

Linsan Poplar Wood Veneer

Birmingham  Poplar Wood Veneer
Exterior

Princess Hyacinth
Onyx

Freedom

Forte Cherry Red
Springfield
Going Home
Guadalupe
Mirrored Essex
Misty Pink

1058 Lt. Gunmetal

Stainless Steel, Brushed Finish
Stainless Steel

18 Gauge Stainless Steel

18 Gauge Steel

18 Gauge, Brushed Finish

18 Gauge, Shaded Finish

18 Gauge Steel

20 Gauge, Mirrored Sides

20 Gauge Steel

20 Gauge Steel

Interior
Lavender Velvet
Silver Velvet
Blue Twill
White Crepe
Arbutus Velvet

Blue Crepe
White Crepe
White Crepe
Pink Crepe

Ivory Basketweave

$5395
$3995
$3995
$3895
$2995
$2995
$2895

$2895

$3995
$3995
$3395
$3295
$2995
$2995
$2995
$2695
$2695

$2595
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Stafford

Edson
Angel Mercury
Jessup

Bradford

Baron

Longley
Norfolk Pine

Dawson Aruba

Basic Cardboard

18 Gauge Steel
18 Gauge Steel
20 Gauge Steel

20 Gauge Steel

20 Gauge Steel, Non-Gasketed

20 Gauge Steel, Non-Gasketed

Silver Velvet

White Crepe

Blue Crepe

White Crepe
Pink Crepe

White Crepe

Cremation Caskets/Containers

Exterior

Carte Veneer

Carte Veneer

Cloth Covered Cardboard

Cardboard

Interior

Rosetan Crepe

White Crepe

Rosetan Crepe

N/A

$2295

$2295

$2195

$1995
$1595

$1295

$1795
$1695
$895

$195

8|Page



Laurel Oaks Funeral Home

Cremation Urn Price List

Prices effective February 9, 2024 and are subject to change without notice.

BioTree

The Good Life Companion

Natural Salt
Memento II
Oceane Sand
Metamorphosis
Spring Rain
Mother of Pearl
Santorini

Angel Alabaster

Hudson Blue
Natural Veneer

Infant Urns

Regal (photo)

Scattering Tube

Parting Stones

Artisan Glass
Songbird
Rose

Cortina Tea Light

Biodegradable

Cherry Wood
Biodegradable
Burl Veneer Wood
Sand

Porcelain

Ceramic

Brass

Brass and Alloy
Composite

Aluminum

Wood Veneer

Wood, Metal, Ceramic

Wood Cherry Veneer

Cardboard

N/A

Cremation Keepsakes

Glass

Brass

Brass and Alloy

Alloy

$595

$550
$350
$495
$425
$395
$350
$350
$350
$250

$195
$195

$75 - 8350

$195

$110

$1495

$395 and up

$225

$175

$150
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Healing Cross Brass $95

Santorini Brass and Alloy $95

Laurel Oaks Funeral Home

Adult Quter Burial Container Price List
Prices effective February 9, 2024 and are subject to change without notice.

In most areas of the country, state or local law does not require that you buy a container to surround the casket
or urn in the grave. However, many cemeteries, including Laurel Oaks Memorial Park, require that you have
such a container so that the grave does not collapse. Either a grave liner or a burial vault will satisfy these
requirements.

Traditional Outer Burial Selections

* Wilbert Bronze Triune Vault Premium Concrete with Bronze or Copper Liner $5795
* Wilbert Stainless Steel Triune Vault Premium Concrete with Stainless Steel Liner $4295
*Wilbert Cameo Rose Triune Vault Premium Concrete with Stainless Steel Liner $4295
* Wilbert Venetian Vault Deluxe Concrete with Synthetic Liner $2895
Wilbert Continental Vault Standard Concrete with Synthetic Liner $2295
Wilbert Monticello Vault Economy Concrete with Synthetic Liner $1895
Wilbert Standard Vault Dome-shaped Concrete with Air Seal $1495
Wilbert Grave Liner Unlined Concrete $1095

* Free personalization now offered on Venetian and Triune Vaults.
Visit with your funeral director for more details.

Oversized Traditional Outer Burial Selections

Wilbert 40” x 96” Grave Liner Unlined Concrete $3195
Wilbert 32” x 88” Standard Vault Dome-shaped Concrete with Air Seal $1995
Wilbert 34” x 90” Monticello Economy Concrete with Synthetic Liner $2995
Wilbert 34” x 90” Grave Liner Unlined Concrete $1595
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Urn Vault Selections

Matthews Single Urn Vault Polymer Construction $250

Disclaimer of Warranties

Our funeral home makes no representations or warranties regarding caskets, outer burial containers, urns, or
other funeral goods sold by our funeral home. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection
with the goods sold with this funeral service are the expressed written warranties, if any, extended by the
manufacturers thereof. No other warranties, expressed or implied, including the implied warranties of
merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, are extended by the funeral home.
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