

Adult General Price List Adult Casket Price List Cremation Urn Price List Adult Outer Burial Container Price List

12649 Lake June Road Mesquite, Texas 75180 972-288-4663 laureloaksfuneralhome.com

Our Payment Policy

Our goal is for you to experience the uniqueness of Laurel Oaks with as little financial burden to your family as possible. For your convenience, we offer a number of payment options such as cash, check, debit or credit card, insurance assignment, payment from a forwarding or receiving funeral home, pre-paid funeral plan with Laurel Oaks or another funeral home, and Lending USA. Please be aware that payment is due at the time of arrangements. If you are not prepared at this time, then payment must be received no later than 48 hours prior to the services. If you choose to pay by insurance assignment, the life insurance policy must be verified no later than 48 hours prior to the service, assignable, and non-contestable. (A contestable period is usually two years from the date the policy is written.) A fee of 3% will be applied to the funeral contract amount or a minimum.

We also work closely with a company called Lending USA which specializes in loans for funeral expenses and will be happy to assist you in applying for this service.

Adult General Price List

Prices effective May 29, 2024 and are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those that we can provide for you. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangement you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

I. PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff and Overhead

\$2195

Our fee for the services of funeral director and staff includes, but is not limited to, staff to respond to the initial request for service, arrangement conference with family or responsible party, arrangement of funeral, recording data, preparing and filing all necessary legal documents and permits, staff assistance prior to, during and following the funeral. Also included in this charge are overhead expenses relative to our facilities such as insurance, maintenance, and utility expenses. This fee for basic services and overhead will be added to the cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is reduced and already included in our charges for forwarding or receiving remains, disinterment, direct cremation, and immediate burial.)

Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home (within 50 mile radius of funeral home) \$350 This charge is for the initial transfer of deceased from the place of death to our facility within a 50 mile radius of the funeral home. The charge for each additional mile is \$3.00 one way.

Embalming \$930

Except in certain cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with a viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

Other Preparation of Remains

Graveside Service

\$250

Other preparation can include dressing, casketing, hair styling, cosmetics, and other necessary preparation of the deceased.

Refrigeration (up to three days)	\$450
Additional Refrigeration	\$95 per day
Special Care of Autopsied Remains or Organ/Tissue Donors	\$120
II. USE OF FACILITIES, EQUIPMENT, AND STAFF	
Viewing/Visitation in our State Room (up to 4 hrs.)	\$325
Viewing/Visitation in Our Chapel or Other Location (up to 4 hrs.)	\$525
Memorial/Funeral Service at Our Funeral Home or Other Location	\$525

\$375

Visitation Lounge	\$150
Private Family View (5 people, 20 minutes)	\$200
Evening Service Fee	\$525
Overtime Fee (per hour)	\$100
Additional fee for Saturday Service	\$450
Shipping of Cremated Remains	\$175
Coordination fee for International Ship-out	\$550
III. TRANSPORTATION	
Funeral Coach / Hearse	\$310
Service/Utility Vehicle	\$125
Transport to/from Local Airport	\$295
Additional Mileage Exceeding the 50 Mile Radius One Way	\$3 per mile
IV. MERCHANDISE	
Memorial Book	\$75
Acknowledgement Cards (50 Count)	\$45
Service Folders with Color Photo (100 quarter-folds) Additional Service Records with Color Photo	\$105 \$75 per 50
Memorial Folder with Color Photo (100 bi-folds) Additional Memorial Folders with Color Photo	\$230 \$100 per 50
Prayer Cards (100 Count) Additional Prayer Cards	\$155 \$40 per 50
Laminated Bookmarks (minimum of 5)	\$3 each
Framed Tribute Portrait (16x20)	\$160
Video Tribute	\$250
Video Copies	\$25 each

Ciuciix	ΨΣ
Memorial Jewelry	\$160 and up
Wooden U.S. Flag Cases	\$200
Air Tray	\$350
Combo Unit	\$500

V. ADDITIONAL SERVICES

Disaster Pouch

Crucifix

Forwarding of Remains to another Funeral Home

\$2915

\$125

\$25

This charge is used when you choose not to have a viewing or service at our facility and includes a proportionate amount of basic services of funeral director & staff and overhead, transfer of remains (within 50 mile radius of funeral home), embalming, preparing necessary documents and securing permits, and transportation to local airport. *Pricing is for forwarding within the Continental U.S. only

Receiving of Remains from another Funeral Home

\$1940

This charge includes a proportionate amount of basic services of funeral director & staff and overhead, other preparation of remains, transportation from local airport, and transportation to graveside (within a 50 mile radius of funeral home). This does not include any other items not specifically mentioned above such as a viewing, funeral service, outer burial container, or cemetery charges.

Memorial Service When Funeral Home Had No Involvement with Disposition of Remains

\$1645

This charge includes coordinating the memorial service arrangements, supervision of the memorial service, display of floral tributes, and staff to assist with the service, etc.

Disinterment of Remains \$700

This charge includes a proportionate amount of basic services of funeral director & staff and overhead, securing and filing all necessary authorizations and permits, and services of a licensed funeral director to be present during the disinterment. This does not include any other items not specifically mentioned above such as a visitation, funeral service, outer burial container, transportation, shipping charges, and/or permit fees payable to the state.

Direct Cremation \$2290

This charge is used when you choose not to have a viewing or service and includes a proportionate amount of basic services of funeral director & staff and overhead, transfer of remains (within 50 mile radius of funeral home), refrigeration, transport to crematory, basic cardboard cremation container and crematory fee.

Crematory Fee (Up to 300lbs., Included in Direct Cremation), non guaranteed	\$300
Additional Charge Over 300 Lbs.	\$100
Witness Cremation	\$200

Use of Ceremonial Casket

This unit may be solid wood or 20 gauge steel, may be used for a traditional service followed by cremation, and includes a cardboard insert with crepe interior that will serve as the cremation container.

Immediate Burial \$1295 to \$8290

This charge is used when you choose not to have a viewing or service and includes a proportionate amount of basic services of funeral director & staff and overhead, transfer of remains (within 50 mile radius of funeral home), refrigeration for up to three days, and transportation to cemetery (within 50 mile radius of funeral home). The time and date of burial will be at the funeral home and park's convenience with no family present.

Immediate Burial with Casket Provided by Purchaser

Immediate Burial with Casket Purchased From Funeral Home

\$2390 to \$8290

VI. CASH ADVANCES

Original Certified Death Certificate	\$21
Additional Certified Copies of Death Certificate	\$4 each
Minister or Deacon/Priest for Rosary or Service Only	Minimum of \$200
Deacon/Priest for Evening Rosary and Service	Minimum of \$300
Organist	\$200
Vocalist	\$200
Security	\$100 per hour
Motorcycle Escorts (minimum of three required)	\$150 each
Live Streaming (Chapel Service Only) Graveside Included	\$299 \$399
Bagpiper	\$425
Dove Release	\$125 - \$500

Please see our Cemetery Price List for cemetery charges for Laurel Oaks Memorial Park.

\$1095

Laurel Oaks Funeral Home

Adult Casket Price List Prices effective February 9, 2024 and are subject to change without notice.

Wood Casket Selections

	<u>Exterior</u>	<u>Interior</u>	
The Gatewood	Polished Cherry	Ivory Velvet	\$5395
The Texan	Pecan Hardwood	Brown Suede	\$3995
Barnwood	Oak	Ivory Natural Cotton	\$3995
Sebring	Pecan	White Brocade	\$3895
Psalm 23	Poplar Wood	Khaki Basketweave	\$2995
Dakota	Poplar Wood	Khaki Basketweave	\$2995
Linsan	Poplar Wood Veneer	Rosetan Crepe	\$2895
Birmingham	Poplar Wood Veneer	Ivory Basketweave	\$2895

Metal Casket Selections

	<u>Exterior</u>	<u>Interior</u>	
Princess Hyacinth	Stainless Steel, Brushed Finish	Lavender Velvet	\$3995
Onyx	Stainless Steel	Silver Velvet	\$3995
Freedom	18 Gauge Stainless Steel	Blue Twill	\$3395
Forte Cherry Red	18 Gauge Steel	White Crepe	\$3295
Springfield	18 Gauge, Brushed Finish	Arbutus Velvet	\$2995
Going Home	18 Gauge, Shaded Finish	Blue Crepe	\$2995
Guadalupe	18 Gauge Steel	White Crepe	\$2995
Mirrored Essex	20 Gauge, Mirrored Sides	White Crepe	\$2695
Misty Pink	20 Gauge Steel	Pink Crepe	\$2695
1058 Lt. Gunmetal	20 Gauge Steel	Ivory Basketweave	\$2595
			710000

Stafford	18 Gauge Steel	Silver Velvet	\$2295
Edson	18 Gauge Steel	White Crepe	\$2295
Angel Mercury	20 Gauge Steel	Blue Crepe	\$2195
Jessup	20 Gauge Steel	White Crepe	\$1995
Bradford	20 Gauge Steel, Non-Gasketed	Pink Crepe	\$1595
Baron	20 Gauge Steel, Non-Gasketed	White Crepe	\$1295

Cremation Caskets/Containers

	<u>Exterior</u>	<u>Interior</u>	
Longley	Carte Veneer	Rosetan Crepe	\$1795
Norfolk Pine	Carte Veneer	White Crepe	\$1695
Dawson Aruba	Cloth Covered Cardboard	Rosetan Crepe	\$895
Basic Cardboard	Cardboard	N/A	\$195

Laurel Oaks Funeral Home

<u>Cremation Urn Price List</u> Prices effective February 9, 2024 and are subject to change without notice.

BioTree	Biodegradable	\$595		
The Good Life Companion	Cherry Wood	\$550		
Natural Salt	Biodegradable	\$350		
Memento II	Burl Veneer Wood	\$495		
Oceane Sand	Sand	\$425		
Metamorphosis	Porcelain	\$395		
Spring Rain	Ceramic	\$350		
Mother of Pearl	Brass	\$350		
Santorini	Brass and Alloy	\$350		
Angel Alabaster	Composite	\$250		
Hudson Blue	Aluminum	\$195		
Natural Veneer	Wood Veneer	\$195		
Infant Urns	Wood, Metal, Ceramic	\$75 - \$350		
Regal (photo)	Wood Cherry Veneer	\$195		
Scattering Tube	Cardboard	\$110		
Parting Stones	N/A	\$1495		
Crem	Cremation Keepsakes			
Artisan Glass	Glass	\$395 and up		
Songbird	Brass	\$225		
Rose	Brass and Alloy	\$175		
Cortina Tea Light	Alloy	\$150		

Healing Cross	Brass	\$95
Santorini	Brass and Alloy	\$95

Laurel Oaks Funeral Home

Adult Outer Burial Container Price List Prices effective February 9, 2024 and are subject to change without notice.

In most areas of the country, state or local law does not require that you buy a container to surround the casket or urn in the grave. However, many cemeteries, including Laurel Oaks Memorial Park, require that you have such a container so that the grave does not collapse. Either a grave liner or a burial vault will satisfy these requirements.

Traditional Outer Burial Selections

* Wilbert Bronze Triune Vault	Premium Concrete with Bronze or Copper Liner	\$5795
* Wilbert Stainless Steel Triune Vault	Premium Concrete with Stainless Steel Liner	\$4295
*Wilbert Cameo Rose Triune Vault	Premium Concrete with Stainless Steel Liner	\$4295
* Wilbert Venetian Vault	Deluxe Concrete with Synthetic Liner	\$2895
Wilbert Continental Vault	Standard Concrete with Synthetic Liner	\$2295
Wilbert Monticello Vault	Economy Concrete with Synthetic Liner	\$1895
Wilbert Standard Vault	Dome-shaped Concrete with Air Seal	\$1495
Wilbert Grave Liner	Unlined Concrete	\$1095

^{*} Free personalization now offered on Venetian and Triune Vaults. Visit with your funeral director for more details.

Oversized Traditional Outer Burial Selections

Wilbert 40" x 96" Grave Liner	Unlined Concrete	\$3195
Wilbert 32" x 88" Standard Vault	Dome-shaped Concrete with Air Seal	\$1995
Wilbert 34" x 90" Monticello	Economy Concrete with Synthetic Liner	\$2995
Wilbert 34" x 90" Grave Liner	Unlined Concrete	\$1595

Urn Vault Selections

Matthews Single Urn Vault

Polymer Construction

\$250

Disclaimer of Warranties

Our funeral home makes no representations or warranties regarding caskets, outer burial containers, urns, or other funeral goods sold by our funeral home. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with the goods sold with this funeral service are the expressed written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. No other warranties, expressed or implied, including the implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, are extended by the funeral home.